

Bill 54

**An Act to improve the legal situation of  
animals**

Section 7

**AMENDMENT:**

Replace “designated by regulation in accordance with paragraph 1 of section 63” in proposed section 18, as amended, by “referred to in subparagraph *b* of subparagraph 1 of the second paragraph of section 1”.

*adopted*  
*CK*

Bill 54

**An Act to improve the legal situation of  
animals**

Section 7

**AMENDMENT:**

Strike out "farm" in paragraph 3 of proposed section 63, as amended.

*adopted  
OK*

Bill 54

**An Act to improve the legal situation of  
animals**

Section 7

**AMENDMENT:**

Replace “paragraph 3, 4, 12, 13, 16, 17 or 19” in proposed section 66, as amended, by “any of paragraphs 3, 4, 9 to 13, 16, 17 and 19”.

*adopted*  
*CS*